City of Corpus Christi Corpus Chriat, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0851 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/13/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/31/2021

Title: Ordinance authorizing execution of the Community Youth Development Program contract with the

Texas Department of Family and Protective Services from September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2026 in
the amount of $2,406,250.00, and appropriation of the funds in the No. 1060 Grants Fund for the
Community Youth Development Program; and authorizing subcontracts with Boys & Girls Club of the
Coastal Bend, Inc., in the approximate annual amount of $36,453.63, Communities in Schools of the
Coastal Bend in the approximate annual amount of $185,353.18, and the YWCA Corpus Christi in the
approximate annual amount of $37,941.10.

Sponsors: Parks and Recreation Department, Contracts and Procurement
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - CYD Program.pdf, 2. Ordinance -CYD Program, 3. DPFS Grant Agreement - CYD
Grant FY21-26, 4. Presentation - CYD Grant FY21-26, 5. Evaluation Matrix - CYD, 6. SA 3762 CYD -
Boys & Girls Club, Inc, 7. SA 3761 CYD Program - Communities in Schools, 8. SA 3763 CYD
Program - YWCA, 9. Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/31/2021 1 City Council passed on second reading Pass
8/24/2021 1 City Council passed on first reading Pass

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

